
American Budgerigar Society, Inc. 
REGISTRATION DIVISION (OFFICIAL SHOW REPORT)

BEST IN SHOW
This REPORT is a permanent record of A.B.S.  PLEASE BE SPECIFIC, ACCURATE, COMPLETE & PROMPT IN FILING.

Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

410 Best in Show ABS 8S 34 20 Gy C Stuart Sacks TX C

414 2nd ABS 8S 114 19 YF Cn Gy C Stuart Sacks TX C

413 3rd ABS 8S 25 18 Cn Gy C Stuart Sacks TX C

411 4th ABS 8S 29 21 G C Stuart Sacks TX C

412 5th ABS 8S 52 21 Gy C Stuart Sacks TX C

306 6th ABS 55K 4 20 YF K C Kevin Smith DE I

416 7th BAA JEW 7 18 S C Julie Willis TX C

424 8th BAA CVR 751 17 G C Chuck Romano NJ C

415 9th ABS 8S 85 20 Gy Sp C Stuart Sacks TX C

102 10th ABS 8S 13 19 TLC Sky C Stuart Sacks TX C

421 Best Hen ABS SM 4 21 Cn K H Mike and Slav NJ C

428 2nd ABS 46Y 29 19 G H Barbara Waterman NJ C

431 3rd ABS 46Y 40 20 G Op H Barbara Waterman NJ C

411 Best Young ABS 8S 29 21 G C Stuart Sacks TX C

Best in Show - Rare
Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

102 Best Rare in Show ABS 8S 13 19 TLC Sky C Stuart Sacks TX C

106 2nd BAA JEW 9 20 Eclb C Julie Willis TX C

116 3rd ABS NMG 73 20 K ECLB C Nancy Gingrich PA N

113 4th BAA NMG 2 19 W C Nancy Gingrich PA N

122 5th ABS NMG 50 20 S Clflt C Nancy Gingrich PA N

117 6th ABS 46Y 47 20 REL C Barbara Waterman NJ C

118 7th ABS 46Y 27 20 REL C Barbara Waterman NJ C

119 8th ABS 52G 46 19 GWG H Marcia Halbert NJ I

105 9th BAA CX 9 20 REL H Joe Smith PA I

108 10th ABS SM 100 17 Y C Mike and Slav NJ C

119 Best Hen ABS 52G 46 19 GWG H Marcia Halbert NJ I

105 2nd BAA CX 9 20 REL H Joe Smith PA I

115 3rd ABS NMG 97 20 REL H Nancy Gingrich PA N

110 Best Young ABS SM 1 21 TLC Sky C Mike and Slav NJ C

Name of Show: Maryland Date: ne 12,2021

Certified By: Show Location
Show Secretary: Luemma McWilliams City,State

Judge: Larry Allen Millsboro De

Judge:

COMPLETE AND DISTRIBUTE THIS REPORT WITHIN  SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF THE SHOW
Send Copy to: Show Report Coordinator - Duane Walton



American Budgerigar Society Show Report
Show Tag Band Number      
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

410 Best Champion ABS 8S 34 20 Gy C Stuart Sacks TX
414 2nd ABS 8S 114 19 YF Cn Gy C Stuart Sacks TX
413 3rd ABS 8S 25 18 Cn Gy C Stuart Sacks TX
411 4th ABS 8S 29 21 G C Stuart Sacks TX
412 5th ABS 8S 52 21 Gy C Stuart Sacks TX
416 6th BAA JEW 7 18 S C Julie Willis TX
424 7th BAA CVR 751 17 G C Chuck Romano NJ
415 8th ABS 8S 85 20 Gy Sp C Stuart Sacks TX
102 9th ABS 8S 13 19 TLC Sky C Stuart Sacks TX
427 10th BAA CVR 23 20 DG C Chuck Romano NJ
421 Best Hen ABS SM 4 21 Cn K H Mike and Slav NJ
428 2nd ABS 46Y 29 19 G H Barbara Waterman NJ
431 3rd ABS 46Y 40 20 G Op H Barbara Waterman NJ
411 Best Young ABS 8S 29 21 G C Stuart Sacks TX

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

306 Best Intermediate ABS 55K 4 20 YF K C Kevin Smith DE
334 2nd BAA CX 6 21 GY C Joe Smith PA
312 3rd ABS 55K 36 20 G C Kevin Smith DE
318 4th BAA ABA 4 19 O C Mike Abbate NJ
319 5th ABS ABBA 26 20 S Sp C Mike Abbate NJ
321 6th BAA ABA 42 19 GG Pied C Mike Abbate NJ
333 7th ABS 29V 4 21 Yf Gy Cn Op C Bob Vargo NJ
330 8th BAA BV 301 20 K Sp H Bob Vargo NJ
329 9th BAA BV 310 19 S C Bob Vargo NJ
323 10th BAA ABA 46 19 Gy C Mike Abbate NJ
330 Best Hen BAA BV 301 20 K Sp H Bob Vargo NJ
325 2nd ABS ABBA 26 21 DG H Mike Abbate NJ
313 3rd ABS 55K 1 21 Gy H Kevin Smith DE
334 Best Young BAA CX 6 21 GY C Joe Smith PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

230 Best Novice ABS NMG 13 20 GY C Nancy Gingrich PA
228 2nd ABS NMG 18 20 Cn S Op H Nancy Gingrich PA
210 3rd ABS DRA 18 21 Cn K H Drew Angus PA
239 4th BAA DRM 20 19 S C Mike Carnnizzao FL
223 5th ABS NMG 40 20 S C Nancy Gingrich PA
214 6th ABS DRA 2 21 Cn Gy H Drew Angus PA
219 7th ABS NMG 96 20 G c Nancy Gingrich PA
221 8th ABS NMG 17 20 Yf K Pied C Nancy Gingrich PA
201 9th ABS DRA 9 20 yf K C Drew Angus PA
232 10th ABS NMG 44 20 Yf Gy Cn Op C Nancy Gingrich PA
228 Best Hen ABS NMG 18 20 Cn S Op H Nancy Gingrich PA
210 2nd ABS DRA 18 21 Cn K H Drew Angus PA
214 3rd ABS DRA 2 21 Cn Gy H Drew Angus PA
210 Best Young ABS DRA 18 21 Cn K H Drew Angus PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

3 Best Junior ABS ABS 204 21 S Op C Baylin McWilliams TN
1 2nd ABS ABS 201 21 G C Baylin McWilliams TN
4 3rd ABS ABS 205 21 DG C Baylin McWilliams TN
5 4th ABS ABS 203 21 L H Baylin McWilliams TN
2 5th ABS ABS 202 21 DF Sp C Baylin McWilliams TN

6th
7th
8th
9th

10th
5 Best Hen ABS ABS 203 21 L H Baylin McWilliams TN

2nd
3rd

Best Young

Name of Show: Maryland 6/12/2021



Best of Variety
Tag Band Number # in

# Section Variety Soc. Code No. Yr. Show Sex Owner State Div.
427 7 Dark Green BAA CVR 23 20 1+ C Chuck Romano NJ C
318 7 Olive Green BAA ABA 4 19 1 C Mike Abbate NJ I
421 7 Cobalt ABS SM 4 21 1+ H Mike and Slav NJ C

7 Mauve
242 7 Violet BAA DRM 25 19 1+ C Mike Cannarizzo FL N
405 8 Lutino ABS 47M 23 18 1+ C Jeff and Luemma McWilliams TN C
423 8 Albino ABS SM 2 21 1+ C Slav and Mike NJ C

8 Yellow-Face Albino
321 9 Australian Pied BAA ABA 42 19 1+ C Mike Abbate NJ I
415 10 Single Factor Spangle ABS 8S 85 20 1+ C Stuart Sacks TX C
236 10 Double Factor Spangle ABS NMG 27 20 1+ C Nancy Gingrich PA N
414 11 Yellowface ABS 8S 114 19 1+ C Stuart Sacks TX C
437 12 A.O.V. ABS 46Y 8 21 1+ C Barbara Waterman NJ C
119 13 Greywing ABS 52G 46 19 1 H Marcia Halbert NJ I
122 14 Clearflight ABS NMG 50 20 1+ C Nancy Gingrich PA N
106 15 Easley Clearbody BAA JEW 9 20 1+ C Julie Willis TX C
102 16 Texas Clearbody ABS 8S 13 19 1+ C Stuart Sacks TX C
108 17 Yellow ABS SM 100 17 1+ C Mike and Slav NJ C
113 18 White BAA NMG 2 19 1+ C Nancy Gingrich PA N
120 19 Clearwing ABS 52G 46 19 1 C Marcia Halbert NJ I
101 20 Recessive Pied ABS 47M 10 19 1+ C Jeff and Luemma McWilliams TN C
121 21 Crested ABS 52G 29 20 1+ C Marcia Halbert NJ I
117 22 Red Eyed Lacewing ABS 46Y 47 20 1+ C Barbara Waterman NJ C
123 23 Fallow ABS 52G 52 20 1+ C Marcia Halbert NJ I

24 Dark Eyed Clear
25 Slate
25 Anthracite

103 25 Composite/A.O.V. ABS 29V 102 19 1+ C Bob Vargo NJ I

Number of Entries in Show:
Main Show Rare Birds

# # # #
Ex. Birds Ex. Birds

Champion 6 37 5 7
Intermediate 7 55 3 7

Novice 3 41 1 7
Junior 1 5 0 0
Totals: 17 138 9 21

Total Birds in Show: 159

Name of Show: Maryland Date: 6/12/2021
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